
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

THE 

 

ERIE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 

AND 

 

GREAT POINT STUDIO MANAGEMENT (B) QOZB, LLC 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TRANSACTION 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Date of Transaction: March 1, 2023 

Date of Recording: August 7, 2023 

Property Located at: 1155 Niagara Street, City of Buffalo, Erie 

County, New York 14213 

SBL No.:   99.34-9-1.1 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by: 

Harris Beach PLLC 

726 Exchange Street, Suite 1000 

Buffalo, New York 14210 

(716) 200-5050 



 
317755\4879-4448-2133\.v1 

2022 GREAT POINT STUDIO MANAGEMENT (B) QOZB, LLC PROJECT 

Closing Date:  March 1, 2023 

 

Erie County Industrial Development Agency “Agency” 

Great Point Studio Management (B) QOZB, LLC  “Company” 

 

 

TRANSCRIPT INDEX 

 

Document 

Number 

 

 

Document Title 

1. 1 First Amendment to Lease Agreement and to Leaseback Agreement 

2.  Memorandum of First Amendment to Lease Agreement along with Form 

TP-584 

3.  Memorandum of First Amendment to Leaseback Agreement along with Form 

TP-584 

4.  First Amendment to Payment-in-Lieu-of-Tax Agreement between the Agency 

and the Company, with revised RP-412-a, and copy of PILOT Agreement dated 

September 1, 2022 

5.  Affected Taxing Jurisdiction Letter to the respective municipalities and proof of 

mailing of First Amendment to Payment-in-Lieu-of-Tax Agreement 

6.  Recording Receipt 

 

 

 






























































































